Incident Date Report Number

2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023

RMP23-000481

RMP23-000479

RMP23-000480

RMP23-000482

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3301 CAMPBELL ST
WILKE KIRCHOFF AH
62/GOLF

4728 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3223
ALGONQUIN RD

3223 ALGONQUIN RD
3223 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
62/58

3223 ALGONQUIN RD
2000 W EUCLID AVE
62/MEIJER DR

3325 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2720
KIRCHOFF RD

4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
5407 CHATEAU DR

Incident

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INTOXICATED DRIVER
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/20/2023 3:29:25 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023

2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023

2/19/2023

2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/19/2023
2/19/2023

RMP23-000483

RMP23-000485

RMP23-000486

1641 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

3400 WELLINGTON CT
3201 CAMPBELL ST

W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE
RD

3703 WREN LN
3420 RICHNEE LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3223 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 1499

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3002
ORIOLE LN

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

UNWANTED SUBJECT
HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK

HIT AND RUN
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DOMESTIC

THREAT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/20/2023 3:29:25 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/20/2023 3:29:25 PM



