



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/19/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/19/2023		WILKE KIRCHOFF AH	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/19/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/19/2023	RMP23-000481	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		62/58	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/19/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023	RMP23-000479	2000 W EUCLID AVE	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/19/2023		62/MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/19/2023	RMP23-000480	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2720 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023	RMP23-000482	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		5407 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/19/2023		1641 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023	RMP23-000483	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2023		W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023		3703 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2023		3420 RICHNEE LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023	RMP23-000485	3223 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2023		4305 WEBER DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 1499 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3002 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2023	RMP23-000486	CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR / ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/19/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER